PRINTED: 02/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		240450	B. WING				С
NAME OF B	DOMBED OF OURDINES	34G158	B. WING	_		02	/03/2022
VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE			6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 MALLARD DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE 4/03/2022
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS CFR(s): 483.420(d)(3) The facility must have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and verified by interview, the facility failed to complete a thorough investigation for 1 of 1 sampled clients (#1) to investigate injuries sustained by unknown origin. The finding is: Review of internal records on 2/3/22 revealed an incident report (IRIS) dated 11/29/21 which revealed client #1 returned home from herapeutic leave with an injured left foot. Continued review of the IRIS report revealed that at 12:00 PM staff heard a thump on the floor and found client #1 on the floor trying to stand up. Further review of the IRIS report revealed that the burse assessed the client and client #1's left lankle was swollen and red. Review of the IRIS report revealed that the local emergency department (ED) for evaluation. Review of IRIS report revealed that the local emergency department (ED) for evaluation. Review of IRIS report revealed that client #1 was evaluated and the attending physician found a sewing needle broaded in the client's left foot along with a 5th toe acture. Review of the internal investigative summary ated 11/29/21 revealed that client #1 returned from the particular and an end swollen left ankle. Continued review of the internal investigative summary revealed the functional provided in the client injuring her left foot. Further eview of the investigative summary revealed that the eview of the investigative summary revealed that the eview of the investigative summary revealed that the e		W	1154	The facility will ensure alleged violations are thoroughly investigated by Program Managinservicing all investigators to investigate ardocument all incidents that could possibly reincident, to review all medical consultations to the incident and to ensure there was a timesponse to any incident reported including treatment. Program Manager will inservice densure all incidents have been documented that the incident has been reported to the nucleon of the incident of the incident report follow incidents. In addition site supervisors/ area supervisors will be in-serviced by Program M to respond in a timely manner to provide any documentation for review. To prevent further occurences Program Mar review all completed investigations to ensure incidents related to investigations have beer addressed and all follow up has occured in a manner including any medical care. QP will all incident reports to ensure all areas have be completed including reporting to nurse and refollow up has occurred. DHSR = Mental Heal MAR 0 4 2022 Lic. & Cert. Section	er did did did did elated to related nely medical 2P to including urse. ving all anager will e all timely eview peen nedical	
BORATORY DI	RECTIONS OR PROVIDER/SUB	PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		0.000	O TITLE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other saleguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

1112/5

	io : o : time bior ii te d	THE DIGITIES OF LANGER				OMB	10. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		34G158	B. WING			1 0	2/03/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE			61	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 MALLARD DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	additional treatment w Review of the internal revealed that on the a #1 was having difficult by the nurse and had warn to the touch. The revealed that the staff was transported by EN evaluation of the left for unsubstantiated the in on allegations of negle origin. Further review completed as client #1 available during the su following documentation review as requested: medical history, facility medical consults, disclup care and appointment body checks. Interview with the facility that client #1's guardial discuss the client's injuinurse revealed that the took client #1 to the ED treatment was needed. during the interview that up instructions were not kept a copy. Continued revealed that staff calle PM to report that client Interview with the nurse tell her that client #1's I that the client had faller the nurse revealed that home and assessed cli was swollen and red.	vas needed for client #1. I investigative summary I investigative sum	W	154			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С			
34G158		B. WING			02/03/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6119 MALLARD DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28227				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	The nurse also reveal she was not sure why the hospital until 6:00 Subsequent interview staff called on 2/2/22 change in health statu mobility issues. Continurse revealed that st 2/3/22 to report that climobility changes and standing. Additional in revealed client #1 was appointment on 2/3/22 the left foot however that appointment due to state client in the car. Then the interview that the sclient #1 was having discalled EMS to transposit 2:00 PM. Interview she instructed staff to ED to check for sepsis verified during the intercomplete nurses notes swollen ankle, sewing foot and the assessment of the complete reports of the process of the pr	with the nurse revealed that to report that client #1 had a is and was having some nued interview with the aff called her again on ient #1 had additional was having difficulty interview with the nurse is scheduled for a follow up it to remove the needle from the client missed the nurse also revealed during staff reported on 2/3/22 difficulty standing and they interview that he hospital with the nurse revealed transport client #1 to the is symptoms. The nurse riview that she did not is for client #1 relative to the needle embedded in the ents of the client's foot. Gram Manager (PM) on as not sure why an internal initiated due to client #1's group home. Continued revealed that on 11/29/21 dical boot and wheelchair is sewing needle remains in alled during the interview	W	154			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING_			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G158	B. WING			С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 6119 MALLARD DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28227	ÞΕ	02/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 154	had a scheduled apporemove the sewing nemissed her appointme sewing needle remain Further interview with were no team meeting changes in health stat during the interview the there was a delay in services in accordance of the facility must provide services in accordance. This STANDARD is not assed on record revise failed to provide nursing with the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the facility must provide the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the facility must provide the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of 1 of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of 1 of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of 1 of the needs of 1 of responding timely to make a considerable of 1 of	sintment on 2/3/22 to be dele however the client and the period of the p	W 15	The facility will ensure nursing so in accordance to the needs of the Executive Director inservicing nurespond timely to medical conce in client health status. Executive inservice nursing to document coassessments and document follomedical concern including resoluwill inservice site supervisor to risite appointment once it has bee appointment has to be reschedul To prevent further occurences Q team members including nurses incidents, doctors appointents ar during core team meeting. In addreceive outcome of monthly peer	e clients by irsing staff to ms with a change Director will onsumer ow up care of tition. Area supen eschedule doctor n determined an led. P will review with status of any d medical conce lition nursing will	e visor r's	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G158 B.		B. WING_			C 02/03/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6119 MALLARD DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28227		323372022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
	facility nurse to be not stand with left ankle a nurse arrived at the gr client #1 to be taken to department (ED) and medic to the hospital at Client #1 had a fracture needle embedded in formal and completed as the recount of the documentation was not survey after numerous report, nursing notes, discharge papers, and Interview with the facili confirmed that client #11/29/22 due to not be nurse also revealed dudin't tell her that cliens wollen ankle. Continuance verified that she out to ED on 11/29/22 Further interview on 2/confirmed that she did notes regarding report did not document her anotes, and follow-up cas Subsequent interview with the facili received a call on 2/2/2 was experiencing mob	O PM on 11/29/21 and the iffied of client #1 refusing to and foot swollen. The facility oup home and instructed to the emergency client #1 was transported by at approximately 6:00 PM. The following the interview that same the interview that staff it #1 had fallen and had a use interview with the facility arranged for client #1 to go for further evaluation. 3/22 with the facility nurse not document nursing of unknown injury and she assessments, nursing are for client #1. with facility nurse revealed a medical boot and to left toe. Additional ty nurse revealed that she interview assert that client #1 lility changes. The nurse received a second call on	W3	31			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G158	B WING			С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	Ε	02	2/03/2022	
VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE				6119 MALLARD DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	during the interview the she did not send staff ED for medical evaluation was told of missed ap-	The nurse also revealed nat she was not sure why to transport client #1 to the tion on 2/2/22. The nurse	W	331			